Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/063967

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: <u>Lau, Yuk-Chiu</u> Execution Date: 05/09/2002

Name: Wang, Hongyu Execution Date: 05/16/2002

Name: <u>Mitchell, David Joseph</u>

Execution Date: 05/09/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: General Electric Company

Street Address: 1 River Road

Internal Address:

City: Schenectady
State: NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code: 12345

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 219-464-1166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027127

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Domenica N.S. Hartman

DATE SIGNED: 05/30/2002

Total Attachments: 2

source="A1-1315_Asst1.tif"

800002424

PATENT REEL: 012748 FRAME: 0984

PATENT REEL: 012748 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT is by and between:

County of Authorization:

- (1) Yuk-chiu Lau, a citizen of United States, residing at 22 Blue Spruce Lane, Ballston Lake, NY 12019
- (2) Hongyu Wang, a citizen of United States, residing at 195 Oxford Way, Niskayuna, NY 12309
- (3) David Joseph Mitchell, a citizen of United States, residing at 2301 Sheridan Ave., Niskayuna, NY 12309

collectively referred to as the INVENTORS below; and

General Electric Company, (GE), a corporation of New York having a place of business at 1 River Rd., Building 59E, Schenectady, New York, 12345

This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding a(n)

METHOD OF DEPOSITING A COMPOSITIONALLY-GRADED COATING SYSTEM

desc	rihed in:		I .
_	U.S. Patent Application Scrial No "INVENTION" below.	with a Filing Date of	, referred to as the
	Attorney Docket No referred to as t make application for Letters Patent of the	he "INVENTION" below, for which United States of America.	the INVENTORS are about to
2. The	INVENTORS and GE agree to the following:		
	In exchange for good and valuable consideration INVENTORS formally assign to GE all right, of their right, title and interest in any divisions Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon extensions of any patent which may issue from the context of the cont	title and interest, in all countries, in a continuations of the United States on any applications which cover the I	the INVENTION, as well as all s patent application, and all NVENTION, and any reissues
b.	The INVENTORS authorize and request the C United States patent application to GE as the a	ommissioner of Patents and Trademassignee of the INVENTION.	arks to issue all patents on the
	The INVENTORS shall cooperate in good faith prosecution of any patent application filed on the and will sign all instruments and documents an necessary to vest and protect the legal title assignments.	the INVENTION, as well as any lega nd provide such assistance which in t	I proceedings relating thereto,
lnvc	entor's Signature: Yelle Min ontor's Full Name: Yull chiu Lau	Date:	7/9/02
	ntor's Post Office Address: 22 Blue Spruce Lar	nc, Ballston Lake, NY 12019	\$10.01 \$10.01 \$10.00 \$1
STATE C	DI: Dew York		
COUNTY	or Schenectady		The second of th
Sworn to	and subscribed before me this day	of May	20 <u>&2,</u> by Yuk-chiu Lau.
BU Notary Pt	anchem du Merlin	Motory Public i	E.M. DUMOULIN In the State of New York In Albany Co.

PATENT REEL: 012748 FRAME: 0986

01DU6037998

My Commission Expires Mar. 6, 2006

	100 m 17 (80)	Y ear in the second		
Inventor's Signature:	mahlt	5 Date:	5/16/02	
Inventor's Full Name: Hongyu W				
Inventor's Post Office Address: 1	95 Cixtord Way, Niskayuna,	N 1 (2309)		
	Response to the second	V 2556 - V 1		
STATE OF DELAWARE				
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	s 16th day of M	144	20 <i></i> 20y Hongyu Wang.	
en e			$(\mathcal{H}_{\mathcal{A}}}}}}}}}}$	******
augustu H. Son	ddard	Elizabeth H. Stoddar Notary Public	rd Andrews	07760
Notary Dublic		#200083236 Commission expires Dec.	5. 2002	
County of Authorization: NEW C	4-7-0			
		- 11	Andrew Commencer	
5	1-1 /-	att M	dalas	***************************************
Inventor's Full Name: David Jose		hlug Date:	5/1/02	
Inventor's Post Office Address: 2	301 Sheridan Ave., Niskayu	na NY 12309		
Sec. 1				
STATE OF New york	-			
COUNTY OF Schenectade	<i>t</i>		na na katawa 1965 a 1965 a 1965. Na katawa 1965 a 1965 a 1965	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this Mitchell.	s 9 th day of Y	nay	20 / 20 by David Joseph	
Blanch m. d. n	rouli'		in the second	
Notary Public County of Authorization:				
County of Authorization.				2.
				12 11
	Notary Public in the Qualified in 10 to 10	M. DUMOULIN ne State of New York n Albany Co. 6037998		
	My Commission E	Expires Mar. 6, 2006	The Marie and the Control of the Con	

PATENT REEL: 012748 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 05/30/2002